
   

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1  
 

 

 
649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor 

Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
(602) 382-4078 

Kory Langhofer, Ariz. Bar No. 024722 
kory@statecraftlaw.com 

Thomas Basile, Ariz. Bar. No. 031150 
tom@statecraftlaw.com 

Attorneys for Petitioners 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, 
INC., et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

KATIE HOBBS, et al.,  

Defendants, and 

ARIZONA DEMOCRATIC PARTY,  

Intervenor. 

No. CV2020-014248 

NOTICE OF PARTIAL MOOTNESS 

(Before the Hon. Daniel Kiley) 

 
 

 

Since the close of yesterday’s hearing, the tabulation of votes statewide has rendered 

unnecessary a judicial ruling as to the presidential electors.  Two down-ballot races (Board 

of Supervisors District 1 and State Senate District 28) remain at issue as of the time of this 

filing. 



   

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

   
 

 

2 
 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13th day of November, 2020.  

STATECRAFT PLLC 

 By: /s/ Kory Langhofer                 
Kory Langhofer 
Thomas Basile 
649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 

  
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed and 
e-served this 13th day of 
November, 2020 to: 
 
Thomas Liddy 
Joseph LaRue 
MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
Deputy County Attorney 
222 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Attorneys for the Maricopa Defendants 
 
Roopali Desai  
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
2800 North Central Ave. 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
rdesai@cblawyers.com  
Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie Hobbs 
 
Sarah Gonski 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
sgonski@perkinscoie.com  
Attorney for Intervenor Arizona Democratic Party 
 


