1 2	STATE CRAFT LAW · GOVERNMENT · CRISIS MANAGEMENT	
3	649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor Phoenix, Arizona 85003	
4	(602) 382-4078	
5	Kory Langhofer, Ariz. Bar No. 024722 <u>kory@statecraftlaw.com</u>	
6 7	Thomas Basile, Ariz. Bar. No. 031150 tom@statecraftlaw.com	
8	Attorneys for Petitioners	
9	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
10	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA	
11	DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT,	No. CV2020-014248
12	INC., et al.,	NOTICE OF PARTIAL MOOTNESS
13	Plaintiffs,	(Before the Hon. Daniel Kiley)
14	V.	
15	KATIE HOBBS, et al.,	
16	Defendants, and	
17	ARIZONA DEMOCRATIC PARTY,	
18	Intervenor.	
19		1
20	Since the close of yesterday's hearing, the tabulation of votes statewide has rendered	
21	unnecessary a judicial ruling as to the presidential electors. Two down-ballot races (Board	
22	of Supervisors District 1 and State Senate District 28) remain at issue as of the time of this	
23	filing.	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	1	

1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13th day of November, 2020.	
2		
3	STATECRAFT PLLC	
4	By: /s/Kory Langhofer	
5	Kory Langhofer	
6	Thomas Basile 649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor	
7	Phoenix, Arizona 85003	
8	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
9	ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed and e-served this 13th day of November, 2020 to:	
10		
11	Thomas Liddy Joseph LaPue	
12	Joseph LaRue MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Deputy County Attorney 222 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100	
13		
14	Phoenix, Arizona 85004   liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov   laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov   Attorneys for the Maricopa Defendants	
15		
16	Roopali Desai <b>COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC</b> 2800 North Central Ave. Phoenix, Arizona 85004 <u>rdesai@cblawyers.com</u> <i>Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie Hobbs</i> Sarah Gonski <b>PERKINS COIE LLP</b> 2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 PL	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22	Phoenix, Arizona 85012 <u>sgonski@perkinscoie.com</u> <i>Attorney for Intervenor Arizona Democratic Party</i>	
23		
24		
25 26		
26 27		
27 28		
28	2	

STATECRAFT Imm.edurenning.crisis.management